

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## DECISION NOT TO RENEW THE ROLES OF EURONEXT GROWTH ADVISOR AND SPECIALIST

Gallarate (VA), April 24, 2024 – Sostravel.com S.p.A. (Euronext Growth Milan, ticker: SOS and OTCQB New York, ticker SOSAF), an Italian digital travel platform for bookings, itineraries, flight and airport information, car rentals, experiences, and travel tech services including Lost Luggage Concierge and Dr. Travel, through the sostravel and flio apps as well as www.sostravel.com and www.amare.travel platforms, ("SosTravel" or the "Company"), announces, according to Article 17 of the Euronext Growth Milan Regulation, that following an internal evaluation process, it has formally communicated today to Banca Finnat its decision not to renew the contracts of Euronext Growth Advisor and Specialist, which will remain effective until July 31, 2024.

The Company thanks Banca Finnat for its effective and professional work and also announces that advanced negotiations are underway for the appointment of a new EGA and Specialist soon, which will be promptly communicated to the market.

For more information:
Sostravel.com. S.p.A.
Investor Relations
Rudolph Gentile
Investor.relations@sostravel.com

Euronext Growth Advisor
Banca Finnat Euramerica S.p.A.
Francesco Collettini
f.collettini@finnat.it